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 (
I. 
SEMESTER
COURSE CODE
C/E
COURSE TITLE
T
Tu
Cr
ECTS
SAY1105
C
General Economics-I
3
0
3
5
TO
TAL
3
0
3
5
)  (
II.
 
SEMESTER
COURSE CODE
C/E
COURSE TITLE
T
Tu
Cr
ECTS
SAY1210
C
Communication Skills
**
3
0
3
3
SAY1206
C
General Economics
-II
3
0
3
5
TO
TAL
6
0
6
8
)
 (
III.
 
SEMESTER
COURSE CODE
C/E
COURSE TITLE
T
Tu
Cr
ECTS
SAY2101
C
Health Institutions Management-I
3
0
3
6
SAY2103
C
Research Methods**
3
0
3
5
SAY2105
C
Human Resources in Health Institutions
3
0
3
5
SAY2107
C
Marketing
 in Health Institutions
3
0
3
5
SAY2109
C
Diseases Information
3
0
3
5
TOTAL
15
0
15
26
) (
IV.
 
SEMESTER
COURSE CODE
C/E
COURSE TITLE
T
Tu
Cr
ECTS
SAY2202
C
Health Institutions Management
 -II
3
0
3
6
SAY2206
C
Quality Management in Health Institutions
3
0
3
5
SAY2208
C
Health Insurance
3
0
3
5
SAY2210
C
Health Information Systems
3
0
3
5
TOTAL
12
0
12
21
) (
V.
 
SEMESTER
COURSE CODE
C/E
COURSE TITLE
T
Tu
Cr
ECTS
SAY3101
C
Hospital Management and Organizations
3
0
3
5
SAY3103
C
Health Economics
3
0
3
5
SAY3105
C
Quantitative Decision Making Techniques
**
3
0
3
5
SAY3109
C
Public Health
3
0
3
4
TOTAL
12
0
12
19
) (
VI.
 
SEMESTER
COURSE CODE
C/E
COURSE TITLE
T
Tu
Cr
ECTS
SAY3202
C
Health Policy and Planning
3
0
3
5
SAY3204
C
Cost Accounting in Health Institutions
**
3
0
3
4
SAY3206
C
Health Systems in Turkey
3
0
3
4
SAY3208
C
Health Tourism
3
0
3
4
STJ3200
C
Summer Internship (20 Work Days
)*
0
0
0
7
TOTAL
19
0
19
24
) (
VII.
 
SEMESTER
COURSE CODE
C/E
COURSE TITLE
T
Tu
Cr
ECTS
SAY4101
C
Professional Practice-I
0
8
4
10
SAY4103
C
Health Law and Legislation
3
0
3
5
SAY4107
C
Ethics in Healthcare
3
0
3
5
TOTAL
6
8
10
20
) (
VIII.
 
SEMESTER
COURSE CODE
C/E
COURSE TITLE
T
Tu
Cr
ECTS
SAY4202
C
Professional Practice -II
0
16
8
20
SAY4204
C
Contemporary Approaches in Healthcare
3
0
3
5
SAY4206
C
Graduation Project and Seminar
2
2
3
3
TOTAL
5
18
14
28
)



	Students coming from the Department of Management Information Systems will take a total of 91 credits (57.9% of the program)

	C: Compulsory, E: Elective, T: Theorical, Tu: Tutorial, Cr: Credits, ECTS: European Credits Transfer System

	*Summer internship (20 Work Days) will be done in the summer period, in the end of VI semester.

	** Students who attend the YBS2205 coded Operations Research elective course will be exempted from the SAY3105 coded Quantitative Decision Making Techniques course. 

	** Students who attend the YBS3155 coded Cost Accounting elective course will be exempted from the SAY3204 coded Cost Accounting in Health Institutions course. 

	** Students who attend the YBS3250 coded Research Methods elective course will be exempted from SAY2103 coded Research Methods course.

	** Students who attend the YBS3256 coded Organizational Communitcation course will be exempted from the SAY1210 coded Communication Skills course. 
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